

## 07/15/22 Update

On April 23, 2020 Ingram State Technical College signed and returned to the U.S. Department of Education the Certification and Agreement documents along with its assurance that the College intends to use no less than 50 percent of the funds received under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act to provide Emergency Financial Aid Grants to students.

As of July 15, 2022, Ingram State Technical College has received a total of \$224,132 from the U.S. Department of Education pursuant to above-referenced Certification and Agreement [for] Emergency Financial Aid Grants to Students.

As of July 15, 2022, Ingram State Technical College donated 100 percent of the Emergency Financial Aid funds received to another Alabama Community College System institution, Marion Military Institute, for use.

As of July 15, 2022 a total of 116 Ingram State Technical College students are eligible to participate in the Federal student financial aid programs under Section 484 of the Higher Education Act of 1965, as amended, and thus are eligible to receive Emergency Financial Aid Grants to students under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act.

As of July 15, 2022 <10 students have received an Emergency Financial Aid Grant to students under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act.

Due to the above-referenced donation of all funds received to date to another ACCS member institution, Ingram State Technical College used NO method to determine which students would receive Emergency Financial Aid Grants and how much they would receive under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act.

As of July 15, 2022 individuals with questions about concerning the Emergency Financial Aid Grants program should contact Ms. Samantha Rose. Administrative Assistant to the President, at samantha.rose@istc.edu or 334-290-3265.